
CERG 2017 Soliera Torneo Emergenti 
Soliera - 08/04/2017 
 

Classifica FINALE 
 
Pos  Pts  ID CAT NOME                      | Rtg  PRtg Fed |    BucT          
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  6.0  23 U08 SANTORO Alessio           |    0  800 ITA |    22.0  
  2  4.5  21 U12 PEZONE Paolo              |    0  193 ITA |    25.0  
  3  4.5  15 U10 GEORGESCU Mario Andrei    |    0  193 ITA |    21.0  
  4  4.0  18 U08 MAMMI Ottavio             |    0  125 ITA |    25.5  
  5  4.0   6 U10 BONDI Giulia              |    0  125 ITA |    23.0  
  6  4.0   1 U12 ASARO Antonio             |    0  125 ITA |    20.5  
  7  4.0   7 U10 BONETTI Cristian          |    0  125 ITA |    19.0  
  8  4.0  22 U12 QIN HAO Hang              |    0  125 ITA |    16.5  
  9  3.5   3 U10 BASSOLI Alessandro        |    0    0 ITA |    22.0  
 10  3.5  24 U10 SILVESTRI Simone          |    0    0 ITA |    19.0  
 11  3.5   2 U08 AZZOLINI Manuel           |    0    0 ITA |    18.0  
 12  3.0  27 U08 TOGNI Alessandro          |    0    0 ITA |    19.5  
 13  3.0  20 U10 PEZONE Antonio            |    0    0 ITA |    19.0  
 14  3.0  17 U12 HERNANDEZ CIPACTI Zoe     |    0    0 ITA |    18.5  
 15  3.0   5 U08 BIANCHINI Ludovico        |    0    0 ITA |    18.0  
 16  3.0  10 U10 DI CERBO Alfredo          |    0    0 ITA |    17.5  
 17  3.0   8 U10 CALIUMI Leonardo          |    0    0 ITA |    16.0  
 18  2.5  19 U10 MAZZEO Federico           |    0    0 ITA |    17.0  
 19  2.5   4 U10 BENTIVENGA Alice          |    0    0 ITA |    16.5  
 20  2.5  26 U10 TODISCO Martina           |    0    0 ITA |    11.5  
 21  2.0  25 U10 STATILIO Thomas           |    0    0 ITA |    16.0  
 22  2.0  16 U10 GUALDI Greta              |    0    0 ITA |    15.5  
 23  1.5  11 U10 DI MARTINO Vittoria       |    0    0 ITA |    14.5  
 24  1.0  12 U10 ESPOSITO Michelle         |    0    0 ITA |    13.5  
 25  0.5  13 U08 FERRI Federico        (W) |    0    0 ITA |    14.5  
 26  0.0   9 U10 CICCARELLI Alessandro (W) |    0    0 ITA |    14.5  
 27  0.0  14 U10 GAMBARELLI Matteo     (W) |    0    0 ITA |    13.0  
 

PREMIO SPECIALE: TODISCO MARTINA 
 
Tabellone al turno 6 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 ASARO Antonio           0 U12 ITA  4.0 | +W14  =W3   +B25  +B22  -W23  =B24   
  2 AZZOLINI Manuel         0 U08 ITA  3.5 | -B15  =W16  +B13  +W17  -B6   +W4    
  3 BASSOLI Alessandro      0 U10 ITA  3.5 | +W16  =B1   +W22  +B24  -W18  -W15   
  4 BENTIVENGA Alice        0 U10 ITA  2.5 | -B17  +W13  -B7   =W19  +B11  -B2    
  5 BIANCHINI Ludovico      0 U08 ITA  3.0 | -W18  -B8   +W9   +B10  +W27  -B7    
  6 BONDI Giulia            0 U10 ITA  4.0 | +B19  +W7   -B21  +W20  +W2   -B23   
  7 BONETTI Cristian        0 U10 ITA  4.0 | +W20  -B6   +W4   -B18  +W8   +W5    
  8 CALIUMI Leonardo        0 U10 ITA  3.0 | -B21  +W5   -B20  +W12  -B7   +W11   
  9 CICCARELLI Alessa(W)    0 U10 ITA  0.0 | -W22  -B10  -B5    --    --    --    
 10 DI CERBO Alfredo        0 U10 ITA  3.0 | -B23  +W9   -B15  -W5   +B12  +W25   
 11 DI MARTINO Vittoria     0 U10 ITA  1.5 | -W24  +B12  -W27  =B26  -W4   -B8    
 12 ESPOSITO Michelle       0 U10 ITA  1.0 | -B25  -W11  +BYE  -B8   -W10  -B26   
 13 FERRI Federico   (W)    0 U08 ITA  0.5 | =W26  -B4   -W2    --    --    --    
 14 GAMBARELLI Matteo(W)    0 U10 ITA  0.0 | -B1   -W19  -B16   --    --    --    
 15 GEORGESCU Mario Andr    0 U10 ITA  4.5 | +W2   -B18  +W10  +B27  =W21  +B3    
 16 GUALDI Greta            0 U10 ITA  2.0 | -B3   =B2   +W14  =W25  -B20  -W27   
 17 HERNANDEZ CIPACTI Zo    0 U12 ITA  3.0 | +W4   -B22  +W26  -B2   -W24  +W19   
 18 MAMMI Ottavio           0 U08 ITA  4.0 | +B5   +W15  -B23  +W7   +B3   -W21   
 19 MAZZEO Federico         0 U10 ITA  2.5 | -W6   +B14  -W24  =B4   +W26  -B17   
 20 PEZONE Antonio          0 U10 ITA  3.0 | -B7   +BYE  +W8   -B6   +W16  -B22   
 21 PEZONE Paolo            0 U12 ITA  4.5 | +W8   +B24  +W6   -W23  =B15  +B18   
 22 QIN HAO Hang            0 U12 ITA  4.0 | +B9   +W17  -B3   -W1   +B25  +W20   
 23 SANTORO Alessio         0 U08 ITA  6.0 | +W10  +B27  +W18  +B21  +B1   +W6    
 24 SILVESTRI Simone        0 U10 ITA  3.5 | +B11  -W21  +B19  -W3   +B17  =W1    
 25 STATILIO Thomas         0 U10 ITA  2.0 | +W12  =B26  -W1   =B16  -W22  -B10   
 26 TODISCO Martina         0 U10 ITA  2.5 | =B13  =W25  -B17  =W11  -B19  +W12   
 27 TOGNI Alessandro        0 U08 ITA  3.0 | +BYE  -W23  +B11  -W15  -B5   +B16   
  
 



 
CERG 2017  Soliera  Torneo Talenti 
Soliera - 08/04/2017 
 

Classifica FINALE 
 
Pos  Pts  ID CAT NOME                      | Rtg  PRtg Fed |    BucT     
 
  1  5.0  14 U12 LUGLI Daniele             | 1284 1680 ITA |    20.5  
  2  4.5  13 U12 MAMMI Samuele             | 1317 1590 ITA |    20.0  
  3  4.0   7 U14 SANTORO Simone            | 1413 1508 ITA |    21.5  
  4  4.0   1 U14 ANGELI Alessandro         | 1467 1521 ITA |    18.5  
  5  4.0   2 U12 GALLI Maria Vittoria      | 1455 1521 ITA |    17.0  
  6  3.0   3 U12 MAZILU David              | 1440 1407 ITA |    20.5  
  7  3.0   9 U12 GAZZOTTI Francesco        | 1398 1410 ITA |    20.0  
  8  3.0  12 U12 MOTTARAN Michael          | 1389 1404 ITA |    17.0  
  9  3.0   6 U10 CARRARA Leonardo          | 1413 1387 ITA |    14.0  
 10  2.0   4 U14 MONTASAR Ben Jazia        | 1440 1278 ITA |    18.5  
 11  2.0  11 U12 MARCHI Gaia               | 1389 1295 ITA |    17.5  
 12  2.0   5 U12 GHINELLI Fabio            | 1425 1285 ITA |    15.5  
 13  1.5   8 U12 GHINELLI Sara             | 1410 1220 ITA |    15.0  
 14  1.0  10 U10 MOCANU Riccardo           | 1392 1129 ITA |    16.5  
 
Tabellone al turno 6 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 ANGELI Alessandro    1467 U14 ITA  4.0 | +B8   +W7   -B3   -W14  +B12  +W4    
  2 GALLI Maria Vittoria 1455 U12 ITA  4.0 | -W9   +B5   -W14  +B4   +W11  +B3    
  3 MAZILU David         1440 U12 ITA  3.0 | +B10  +W9   +W1   -B13  -B7   -W2    
  4 MONTASAR Ben Jazia   1440 U14 ITA  2.0 | +W11  -B13  -B9   -W2   +W10  -B1    
  5 GHINELLI Fabio       1425 U12 ITA  2.0 | =B12  -W2   =B8   +W6   -W9   -B10   
  6 CARRARA Leonardo     1413 U10 ITA  3.0 | -W13  -W12  +B10  -B5   +W8   +B11   
  7 SANTORO Simone       1413 U14 ITA  4.0 | +B14  -B1   =W11  +B9   +W3   =B13   
  8 GHINELLI Sara        1410 U12 ITA  1.5 | -W1   -B11  =W5   +B10  -B6   -W12   
  9 GAZZOTTI Francesco   1398 U12 ITA  3.0 | +B2   -B3   +W4   -W7   +B5   -W14   
 10 MOCANU Riccardo      1392 U10 ITA  1.0 | -W3   -B14  -W6   -W8   -B4   +W5    
 11 MARCHI Gaia          1389 U12 ITA  2.0 | -B4   +W8   =B7   =W12  -B2   -W6    
 12 MOTTARAN Michael     1389 U12 ITA  3.0 | =W5   +B6   -W13  =B11  -W1   +B8    
 13 MAMMI Samuele        1317 U12 ITA  4.5 | +B6   +W4   +B12  +W3   -B14  =W7    
 14 LUGLI Daniele        1284 U12 ITA  5.0 | -W7   +W10  +B2   +B1   +W13  +B9    
  
GERG 2017  Soliera  Torneo "OPEN" 
Soliera - 08/04/2017 
 

Classifica FINALE 
Pos  Pts  ID  CAT NOME                     | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   BucT       
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  4.0   1  1N MARAN Walter              | 1680 1728 ITA |    14.0  
  2  4.0   3  3N Mocanu Roberto            | 1520 1740 ITA |    13.0  
  3  3.0   8  NC RONCAGLIA MARCELLO        | 1440 1608 ITA |    13.0  
  4  3.0   5  NC GALLI Silvano             | 1440 1596 ITA |    12.0  
  5  2.0   4  3N Hodo Dionis               | 1501 1432 ITA |    13.0  
  6  2.0   2  3N Marinelli Sofia           | 1538 1416 ITA |    12.0  
  7  1.0   7  NC MARCHI Vainer             | 1440 1248 ITA |    12.0  
  8  1.0   6  NC GHINELLI Claudio          | 1440 1232 ITA |    11.0  
 
Tabellone al turno 5 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 MARAN Walter         1680  1N ITA  4.0 | +B5   -W3   +B4   +W2   +B8    
  2 Marinelli Sofia      1538  3N ITA  2.0 | +W6   -B8   -W5   -B1   +W7    
  3 Mocanu Roberto       1520  3N ITA  4.0 | +B7   +B1   +W8   +B5   -W4    
  4 Hodo Dionis          1501  3N ITA  2.0 | -W8   +B6   -W1   -B7   +B3    
  5 GALLI Silvano        1440  NC ITA  3.0 | -W1   +B7   +B2   -W3   +B6    
  6 GHINELLI Claudio     1440  NC ITA  1.0 | -B2   -W4   +W7   -B8   -W5    
  7 MARCHI Vainer        1440  NC ITA  1.0 | -W3   -W5   -B6   +W4   -B2    
  8 RONCAGLIA MARCELLO   1440  NC ITA  3.0 | +B4   +W2   -B3   +W6   -W1    
 


